



P Westlake Whatdotheyknow request-477503-2b550739@whatdotheyknow.com WhatDoTheyKnow Defence Equipment & Support Maple 0a #2043 MOD Abbey Wood Bristol BS34 8JH

Our Reference: FOI2018/05028

Date: 26 April 2018

Dear Mr Westlake,

Your email dated 12 April 2018 is considered to be a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. You requested the following information:

Please could you provide, under the Freedom of Information Act, the JAMES maintenance records for my ex-military Land Rover 90 GS, registration 56KK19.

Maintenance History List Repair Action List Usage History

I can confirm that the Ministry of Defence (MOD) holds some information relevant to your request. Some information falls within scope of section 40(1) of the FOIA. This states that information is exempt if it constitutes personal data. Where this is the case, the information has been redacted.

Section 16 of the FOIA requires public authorities to provide advice and assistance to requesters, so far as it is reasonable to do so. You are advised that when vehicle maintenance data was migrated over from the MERLIN database to the JAMES database, some of the data from casted vehicles was either lost or corrupted. Therefore, the information provided in the maintenance record may be inaccurate.

This information supplied to you continues to be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including for private study and non-commercial research, and for any other purpose authorised by an exception in current copyright law. Documents (except photographs) can be also used in the UK without requiring permission for the purposes of news reporting. Any other reuse, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Most documents supplied will have been produced within government and will be Crown Copyright. For information about re-using Crown Copyright see the Office of Public Sector Information website at www.opsi.gov.uk. The copyright in some documents may rest with a third party. For information about obtaining permission from a third party see the Intellectual Property Office's website at www.ipo.gov.

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance. If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk).



Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at https://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely,

DE&S Secretariat Parliamentary.

Created 25 Apr 2018, 13:46hrs (GMT) by

Equipment Transfer History

Report Date: 25 Apr 2018

Start Date			End Date						
Equipment Description ERM/Ser No.	eRM/Ser No	UID	Holding Unit	Holding UIN	Days Held	Transfer IN Date	Reason for Transfer (IN)	Transfer Out Date	Reason for Transfer (Out)
TUL GS SOFT TOP	56KK19		DMC (TFR)	DMCTFR		03 Nov 2009	TRANSFER		
			DST	A0815A				03 Nov 2009	TRANSFER

1	Total Transfers OUT
1	Total Transfers IN

Page 1 of 1

Maintenance Event Name	Periodicity/Units	Usage	Date of Maintenance Event - Actual	Completion Date	Certifier Name	Comments	Engine Number Type Approved Test Class DGVW MAM GTW ULW RBT Code	Type Approved	Test Class	DGVW	MAM	GTW	ULW	RBT Code
6 Monthly/10000 Kms	6 Month(s)	119559.00 Kilometres	08 Nov 2002	08 Nov 2002		Initial Maintenance								
2 Yearly/40000 Kms	24 Month(s)	116856.00 Kilometres	08 May 2002	08 May 2002		Initial Maintenance								
MEI (2)	12 Month(s)		08 May 2002	08 May 2002		Initial Maintenance								
Yearly/20000 Kms	12 Month(s)	116856.00 Kilometres	08 May 2002	08 May 2002		Initial Maintenance								
36000 Kms (2)	36000.00 Kilometres	116856.00 Kilometres	08 May 2002	08 May 2002		Initial Maintenance							:	
30000 Kms (2)	80000.00 Kilometres	67372.00 Kilometres	24 Jul 1996	24 Jul 1996		Initial Maintenance					_			

Maintenance History List	
Serial Number:	56KK19
NSN:	2320998938029
Criteria:	
Date of Maintenance Event - Actual:	

View Usage History

Serial Number: 56KK19	K19
NSN: 2320	2320998938029

Criteria:	
Usage Counter Type:	
Transaction Type:	ALL
Start Date:	
End Date:	
Usage Type:	

ransaction Type		Add Usage	Comments
Usage Update	EQUIPMENT	0.00 Fuel Drwn	[Redacted]
Usage Update	EQUIPMENT	119559.00 Kilometres	[Redacted]
Jsage Update	[EQUIPMENT	119559.00 Kilometres	
	Transaction Type Usage Update Usage Update Usage Update Usage Update	pe	Pe Usage Type EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT